SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21459/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WPL No. 29612/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHREE SURAJ RESOURCES LIMTED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AREA AND DEVELOPMENT **AUTHORITY & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(IA No.182675/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21870/2022 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186501/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO. 39, 39.1, 39.2

SLP(CIVIL) No. 22027/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 25 I.E. SLP(C) No. 21459/2022]......FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.188460/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21734/2022 (IX) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185317/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22644/2022 (IX) (IA No.191955/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

<u>ITEM NO</u>. 40

SLP(Civil) No. 22447/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.25 I.E. SLP(C) No. 21459/2022.]....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189763/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek B., Adv.

Ms. Aarti Mahto, Adv.

Mr. Amit dixit, adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Shailendra P Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Liberty to mention after summer recess, 2023.

Tag with C.A. No. 8826/2022(@ SLP(Civil)

No. 20355/2022 and connected matters.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.com