

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39456/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2022 in WPL No. 11155/2022 21-10-2022 in WPL No. 11155/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

CHARKOPSHREE KRISHNA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116541/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116542/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.116540/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, AOR
Ms. Paromita, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Megha Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Shailendra P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shivhare, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Leave granted.

No stay.

Tag with C.A. No.8826/2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER